
About Coronavirus 

 

Coronavirus is a new illness. It is 
sometimes called COVID-19. 

 

It can affect your lungs and breathing. 

 

There is a low chance of you getting 
coronavirus. 

 

This means that you probably won’t get 
ill. 

 

There is no vaccine for coronavirus. 

 

A vaccine is a type of medicine that 
stops you from catching an illness. 



 

But you can stop germs spreading. 

 

Cover your mouth and nose with a 
tissue when you cough or sneeze. 

 

Put used tissues in the bin straight away. 

 

Wash your hands with soap and water. 

 

Avoid close contact with people who 
are ill. 

 

Do not touch your eyes, nose or mouth 
before washing your hands. 

  



 

When people have coronavirus they: 

 

• Are coughing 

 
 

• Feel very warm 

 

• Get out of breath easily 

 

Call 111 if you think you have 
coronavirus 

  



 

If you have coronavirus you need to 
stop it spreading… 

 

Do not go to the doctors, pharmacy or 
hospital. 

 

Stay at home. 
 

 

Ask friends, family or support workers to 
get things for you. 

 

Do not have people stay in your home. 

 

You can take cold and flu medicine to 
help you feel better. 
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